DOF-ESTB/413/2022-05-DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES(OUTSIDE SECTT) I/372524/2024



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Sub: Inquiry in the academic certificates of Sh. Ishtiaq Ahmad (Driver) in a time bound manner.

Order No. (28 -Fisheries of 2024

Dated 03 -04-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Mr. Mohammed Manzoor Wani (Joint Director Fisheries Central Narwal Jammu) as enquiry officer to inquire into the issue of two different academic certificates produced by Sh. Ishtiaq Ahmad Driver Joint Director Office Chenab Valley. (Copies of certificates enclosed) the officer shall also enquire the genuineness of these certificates. The enquiry officer shall complete the enquiry within 10 days from the date of issuance of this order.

Sd/-

(Deep Raj) JKAS Director Fisheries J&K

No: DOF-ESTB/413/2022-05 Copy to the;

Dated: - 03 04-2024

 Joint Director Fisheries, Chenab Valley Jammu for information and necessary action.

2. Joint Director Fisheries Central Jammu for information and necessary action.

3. Sh. Ishtiyaq Ahmad (Driver) for information.

Your's Faithfully; (Shafat A Administrative Officer isheries Departmen 1530